## **CITY OF WEST ALLIS SCHEDULE OF FEES**

Section	Fee Category	<u>Department</u>	Type of Fee	<u>Fee</u>	Units/Duration	Comments
<u>7.124</u>	Animal Licenses/Permits	Health	Pet Shop, Kennel, and Grooming Establishment Permit Re-inspection Fee	\$10.00	1st Inspection	
<u>7.124</u>	Animal Licenses/Permits	Health	Pet Shop, Kennel, and Grooming Establishment Permit Re-inspection Fee	\$15.00	2nd and Subsequent Inspections	
7.121(3)	Animal Licenses/Permits	Clerk	Dog Park Fee - Daily Pass	\$5.00	day	
7.121(3)	Animal Licenses/Permits	Clerk	Dog Park Fee - Annual Pass - Resident	\$25.00	year	
7.121(3)	Animal Licenses/Permits	Clerk	Dog Park Fee - Annual Pass - Non-resident	\$50.00	year	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees		Churches and Schools - Under 1,000 sq. ft.	\$20.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Churches and Schools - 1,000 to 5,000 sq. ft.	\$50.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Churches and Schools - 5,000 to 25,000 sq. ft.	\$100.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Churches and Schools - 25,000 to 100,000 sq. ft.	\$200.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Churches and Schools - 100,000 to 250,000 sq. ft.	\$400.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Churches and Schools - 250,000 to 500,000 sq. ft.	\$600.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Churches and Schools - 500,000 to 1,000,000 sq. ft.	\$1,000.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Churches and Schools - Over 1,000,000 sq. ft.	\$1,500.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Commercial - Under 1,000 sq. ft.	\$20.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Commercial - 1,000 to 5,000 sq. ft.	\$50.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Commercial - 5,000 to 25,000 sq. ft.	\$100.00	structure	
5.03(6)	Annual Fire Prevention Inspection Fees	Fire	Commercial - 25,000 to 100,000 sq. ft.	\$200.00	structure	